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Dear Mr. Smithson and Ms. Boal: 
 
Enclosed please find the annual report on the Iowa Individual Assistance Grant Program (IIAGP) for 
State Fiscal Year 2018. 
 
This report was prepared pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 29C.20A. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Mikki Stier 
Deputy Director 
 
MS/ct 
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Introduction: 
 
Iowa Code 29C.20A(5) requires the Iowa Department of Human Services  to report annually, by 
January 1 of each year, to the Legislative Fiscal Committee and the Government Oversight 
Committee concerning the activities of the Iowa Individual Assistance Grant Program (IIAGP) for 
the previous fiscal year. 
 
Overview: 
 
State Fiscal Year 2018 
 
Beginning in July 2017, Iowa began to experience severe storm systems which created high 
winds, heavy rains, flash flooding, and tornadoes resulting in significant damage to 
private/personal property across some Iowa counties.  Governor Reynolds proclaimed the 
following disaster emergencies. 
 
This report covers expenditures for declared disasters from July 1, 2017, through June 30, 
2018. 
 
Some expenses from the March 2017 proclaimed disaster were expended in State Fiscal Year 
2018. 
 
The majority of expenses from the June 2018 proclaimed disasters will be included in State 
Fiscal Year 2019 annual report since the funds were expended in State Fiscal Year 2019. 
 
Proclamation 
Date 

Disaster 
Number 

Governor Proclaimed Counties Dept. Fund Unit Total 
Expenditure 

 
3/8/2017 

 
1715 

Appanoose, Muscatine, Scott, 
and Wayne 

 
401 

 
391 

 
1715 

 
$24,085.00 

7/14/2017 & 
7/20/2017 

 
1800 

Allamakee, Clayton, Fayette, 
and Winneshiek 

 
401 

 
391 

 
1800 

 
$88,038.14 

 
7/22/2017 

 
1801 

Bremer, Buchanan, Clinton, 
and Johnson 

 
401 

 
391 

 
1801 

 
$184,492.46 

 
7/24/2017 

 
1802 

Chickasaw, Dubuque, Floyd, 
and Kossuth 

 
401 

 
391 

 
1802 

 
$51,438.28 

 
 
6/11/2018 

 
 
1803 

Allamakee, Bremer, 
Chickasaw, Cerro Gordo, 
Floyd, Howard, and 
Winneshiek 

 
 
401 

 
 
391 

 
 
1803 

 
 
$17,820.13 

6/15/2018 1804 Hamilton and O’Brien 401 391 1804 $0 
 
 
6/21/2018 

 
 
1805 

Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, 
Kossuth, Lyon, Osceola, Palo 
Alto, Scott, and Story 

 
 
401 

 
 
391 

 
 
1805 

 
 
$0 

 
6/25/2018 

 
1806 

Hancock, Humboldt, Plymouth, 
Sioux, and Winnebago 

 
401 

 
391 

 
1806 

 
$0 

6/27/2018 1807 Cherokee and Webster 401 391 1807 $0 
6/28/2018 1808 Warren 401 391 1808 $0 
       
     Total $365,874.01 
 


