

Kim Reynolds, Governor

Adam Gregg, Lt. Governor

Jerry R. Foxhoven, Director

December 14, 2018

W. Charles. Smithson Secretary of the Senate State Capitol Building Carmine Boal Chief Clerk of the House State Capitol Building

Dear Mr. Smithson and Ms. Boal:

Enclosed please find the annual report on the Iowa Individual Assistance Grant Program (IIAGP) for State Fiscal Year 2018.

This report was prepared pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 29C.20A.

Sincerely,

Mikki Stier Deputy Director

MS/ct

cc: Governor Kim Reynolds



## Iowa Individual Assistance Grant Program

December 2018

## Introduction:

Iowa Code 29C.20A(5) requires the Iowa Department of Human Services to report annually, by January 1 of each year, to the Legislative Fiscal Committee and the Government Oversight Committee concerning the activities of the Iowa Individual Assistance Grant Program (IIAGP) for the previous fiscal year.

## **Overview:**

## **State Fiscal Year 2018**

Beginning in July 2017, Iowa began to experience severe storm systems which created high winds, heavy rains, flash flooding, and tornadoes resulting in significant damage to private/personal property across some Iowa counties. Governor Reynolds proclaimed the following disaster emergencies.

This report covers expenditures for declared disasters from July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2018.

Some expenses from the March 2017 proclaimed disaster were expended in State Fiscal Year 2018.

The majority of expenses from the June 2018 proclaimed disasters will be included in State Fiscal Year 2019 annual report since the funds were expended in State Fiscal Year 2019.

Proclamation Date	Disaster Number	Governor Proclaimed Counties	Dept.	Fund	Unit	Total Expenditure
3/8/2017	1715	Appanoose, Muscatine, Scott, and Wayne	401	391	1715	\$24,085.00
7/14/2017 & 7/20/2017	1800	Allamakee, Clayton, Fayette, and Winneshiek	401	391	1800	\$88,038.14
7/22/2017	1801	Bremer, Buchanan, Clinton, and Johnson	401	391	1801	\$184,492.46
7/24/2017	1802	Chickasaw, Dubuque, Floyd, and Kossuth	401	391	1802	\$51,438.28
6/11/2018	1803	Allamakee, Bremer, Chickasaw, Cerro Gordo, Floyd, Howard, and Winneshiek	401	391	1803	\$17,820.13
6/15/2018	1804	Hamilton and O'Brien	401	391	1804	\$0
6/21/2018	1805	Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, Kossuth, Lyon, Osceola, Palo Alto, Scott, and Story	401	391	1805	\$0
6/25/2018	1806	Hancock, Humboldt, Plymouth, Sioux, and Winnebago	401	391	1806	\$0
6/27/2018	1807	Cherokee and Webster	401	391	1807	\$0
6/28/2018	1808	Warren	401	391	1808	\$0
<u> </u>					Total	\$365,874.01